Atty. Ref. No. 5026-44437-01 DPP:cms 09/16/05 429831.doc

	ATION FORM COVER SH	EET - PATENTS	UNLY	
VIA FACSIMILE (571) 273-0140				
DIRECTOR OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS				
P.O. BOX 1450				
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450				
1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3				
2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Document(s)				
Name(s): Dennis L. Weehunt				
Execution Date(s): September 15, 2005				
		Charlebone : Fadditions	I name(s) & address(es) are attached	
3. Name and address of receiving party Check here if additional name(s) & address(es) are attached				
Name Weecraft, Inc.				
Address 61890 Ross Inlet			7: 07420	
City Coos Bay	State/Country OR		Zip 97420	
4. Nature of Conveyance				
Assignment Mer	ger Security Agreement	Name Change	Other:	
5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3				
6. Total Fee to be charged to Deposit Account No.: \$120.00				
7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550				
8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): (1) 5,718,435 (2) 6,126,170 (3) 6,367,809 Check here if additional numbers are attached				
9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number				
David P. Petersen				
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP				
One World Trade Center, Suite 1600				
121 S.W. Salmon Street				
Portland, Oregon 97204-2988				
Telephone: 503-595-5300				
Facsimile: 503-228-9446				
10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received.				
11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and				
correct and they attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
David P. Petersen	Dand V. Vit	um	September 19, 2005	
Name of Person Signing	Signatur	e	Date	

ce: Accounting (only if via fax)

Docketing

700211590

PATENT REEL: 016814 FRAME: 0228 - -

SEP-16-2005 FRI 10:30 AM BUSINESS CENTER LAW

FAX NO. 541 267 8214

DPP:jab 09/13/05 5026-44437-01 427595

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. Dennis L. Weehunt, of Coos Bay, State of Oregon is the owner of record of U.S. Patent Nos. 5,718,435; 6,126,170; and 6,367,809 (hereinafter sometimes called The Patents).
- 2. Weecraft, Inc. is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a place of business at 61890 Ross Inlet Road, Coos Bay, Oregon 97420.
- 3. In return for \$100, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Dennis L. Weehunt hereby assigns and transfers to Weecraft, Inc., AS IS, and without any representations or warranties, all of his right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Nos. 5,718,435; 6,126,170; and 6,367,809, including the right to sue for any past infringement thereof. Dennis L. Weehunt hereby confirms that he has not previously assigned any rights in The Patents to any other party.
- Weecraft, Inc. hereby accepts the assignment of The Patents from Dennis L.

 Weehunt.

PATENT REEL: 016814 FRAME: 0229 SEP-16-2005 FRI 10:30 AM BUSINESS CENTER LAW FAX NO. 541 267 8214

P. 03

DPP:jab 09/13/05 5026-44437-01 427595	
Executed at Coos Bay, State of Oregon, this	Dennis L. Weehunt
STATE OF OREGON)) ss. COUNTY OF COOS)	
This 15 day of, 2005, bef Dennis L. Weehunt, who executed the foregoing in acknowledged to me that he executed the same of I therein.	ore me personally came the above-named istrument in my presence, and who his own free will for the purposes set forth
OFFICIAL SEAL A SUE ENDICOTT NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 379825 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 14, 2007	Notary Public For
	By: Alguer Legal Title: President
STATE OF OREGON)) ss. COUNTY OF COOS)	
This Low day of Rept., 2005, be Deput 5 Washowt instrument in my presence, and who acknowledge free will for the purposes set forth therein.	Notary Public For Degree
SEAL) OFFICIAL SEAL A SUE ENDICOTT NOTABLE OFFICIAL SEAL OFFIC	My commission expires: 10/14/07

1 -